

Re: LION Authorized and Approved Distributor

To Whom It May Concern:

Allstar Fire Equipment Inc. and LION have experienced a decades'-long partnership in proudly supplying the California fire service with the highest quality personal protective equipment. LION is grateful to the high energy and enthusiasm exhibited by the staff at Allstar Fire Equipment. Their dedication to the highest standards of service and integrity has developed into their position as the sole source for LION's NFPA 1971 compliant LION® brand turnouts to the municipal fire service market in California.

Allstar Fire Equipment operates two facilities: one in Hayward, California along with their headquarters in Arcadia, California. Allstar maintains a significant inventory and professional sales staff covering the entire state. LION provides state-of-the-art ergonomics in its Janesville® V-Force® turnouts and true innovations such as Isodri®, Semper DriTM, Lite-N-DriTM and Ventilated TrimTM, responding to the needs of the fire service, with focus on metabolic stress reduction, durability, mobility and comfort.

Thank you for your consideration in choosing Allstar Fire Equipment and LION for your personal protection requirements.

Best regards,

Michelle Trout

Michelle Trout Regional Sales Manager